

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).200/2008

IRFAN ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALEEM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1621 of 2008

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(Crl.) 200/08 issue fresh notice to R.2. R.1 through the concerned S.H.O. In  
SLP(Crl.) 1621/08 await service. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 13.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk